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☆AWS A5.17 F7A8-EH14

F7P8-EH14

AWS/ASME F/1G

NB-55E × Y-D ☆AWS A5.17 F7A8-EH14

for Low Temperature Service Steel

APPLICATIONS 

CHARACTERISTICS 

input.

GUIDELlNES FOR USAGE 

redried at 250~350°C for 60 minutes.

WELDING POSITION 

AWS/ASME F/1G

 TYPICAL CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF WELD METAL (%)

C Si Mn P S

0.09 0.18 1.65 0.018 0.007

 TYPICAL MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF WELD METAL
Tensile Test Charpy 2 V-notch,

J Base 
Metal

Plate

mm

Welding 
Method

Yield 
Strength,

MPa 

Tensile 
Strength, 

MPa

Elongation,
%

460 560 33 170 200 EH36 32 X groove

 TYPICAL GROOVE GEOMETRY AND WELLDING CONDITIONS
Plate 

mm

Wire 

Dia

mm

Groove Geometry Pass
Current

A
Voltage

V
Speed

cm/min
Note

25 (L) 4.8
(T) 6.4

60°

90°

9
7
9

1 (L) 1000
(T) 900

36
40

60 One pass 
both 
sides2 (L) 1100

(T) 850
36
40

55

32 (L) 4.8
(T) 6.4

60°

90°

12
10
10

1 (L) 1080
(T) 1000

36
40 45 One pass 

both 
sides2 (L) 1250

(T) 1100
36
40 45

Approval: NK, ABS, LR, DNV


